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BARBER • M24 0075197 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYtl~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE -
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24" BARREL 7.62 NATO i - I'--

WITH BIPOD ~ -:z; 115 
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ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66794765 
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M-24 
BARBER· M24 00751981NSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL#(;£ cl J1 lf· f~ j 

OP# OPERATION NAME ·READINGS DATE INITIAL. 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 1; 1/ ·tK ,'/!d;j 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK ,~! Cf..- C ,:;,' <,,/" 

440 PROOF /)"-i/~tf! ~/;}~ 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE !)-t;~t~5/' ~<; 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION J;;_,;/-tJ,f ·~;,0<%~ 
472 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE // 5r:5(J i!::!<?/1 

475 DRILL AND TAP 
~1;-

SIGHT HOLES l; :-:,, sl2 ~~ 
480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION (~) 1 ii b /0r ~ 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT ii /i::/c''S ~? 

; I/ /t /j 

,7 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER fl GUT\ ;'\:-r: "' ..... 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC j/kk<S ·~ 
APPLY COATINGS 

//dO (_ 
542 (BARREL ACTION) ~ 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY i• ;;N- rf' I ;L! " (J -~ 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD i/~dY-03 Sf 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER J /. '4 ()V i -d ·~o ~ 
I 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY ; ! /,··1,.,c.1 (; 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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OP#9P.e~JQJ\1~1Ann~.7P~~~ READINGS DATE ··INITIAL 
; . . - . . • - ,-2 LBS MIN I 

/::/:~c'. L/0 .. i~f;S:·- k~ 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ; ~2:;. 

CON7.. ; ' 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I •.. 5-:i2 s~:.::.,, ·:S ':} tC 

'.H) TRIG~·ER-PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

: 

' 

j) F.IRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I "' 
. 

(;'::::. 3~ ;;. :1:1 - \.]·~:.'~' , CJ2#S 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /- l1/-c. I l;
3

7Z~· 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 154. Ii 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND I I 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE I 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

w~--"----

,) 640& FUNCTION TEST AND .. ··PASS FAIL 
11__z~:~c~·r1 r L ... 

PASS) 650 TARGET // FAIL i 
··--... --

I 
! 

i 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 

' 

I MALFUNCTION /\;hi 
I 

CORRECTION 
I \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
1 

\ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

" 

i 
}'1 '1 1J 1/ 660 . INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
I-~( kJ A)HEADSPACE 

I +/. ,5 LBS i MIN 2.50 LBS 

I 
I .,, 

'/ ~· LJC: L/if :.·/ /::::;- ;y;// B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS '·Cl :_,?, / ; <:7r ,,' ~> }c1 t<] 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0075200 

Trigger ProfHe [ lbs,inch ] 

5G 

45 

3 5: 

0 

~ 2 5 
e . 

2C 

1 c 

05 

Profile 

GunType: 

Make: 

S\fvS 

R:f!e 

e<em1ngton 

Note: R. P '!14/0~· 

OG--

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2 561 0.052 

2 2 587 0.051 

3 2.54~1 0.051 

4 ? 5":~· 0.051 

5 2.517 0.051 

Model: 

Serial No: 

Trigger: 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.035 

0.033 0 035 

0.032 0.035 

0.032 0.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

f\11/24 

Form #FOOS 

2.5 lbs. ini. +1- .50 lbs. 

.OBG .07G .030 100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.053 02: 

0.053 Sec T:1gge' 

0.053 

0.052 

0.053 

BARBER. M24 MWii0075239 



BARBER · M24 0075201 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

r 

e 

5 

.. 

-" 

3 

3 

0 

5 

'J 

5 

G 

Profile 
GunType· 

Make: 

Note: 

- r 

; 0 

·-

0.5· 

00 
000 

#" Peak Force 

1 2.584 

2 2.518 

3 2.500 

.1 2 515 

5 2.481 

SV\'S 

::Zif\e 
Remington 
R. P 1,1410!:: 

G10 .02:J 

Travel To Actuate 

0 053 

0.053 

0.053 

0.052 

0.052 

030 

J 
I 

I 
_// 

/ 
) 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

0.033 

Model: 
Serial No: 

Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

O.G35 

0.035 

0.035 

0.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

fvl/2.1 

Form #F005 
2.5 18s. after 50 cycles +1- .50 lbs. 

070 .030 090 10C 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.054 Se: -~-.~·;se: 

0.054 Set Tcigger 

0.054 

0.053 

0.052 

:r:: 1 "'i~r200S 5.0.2 53 ?k1 
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BARBER · M24 0075202 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

. ---·-------·------·---------------------------------

5 0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

Note: 

4.5 ~ 

3 -

3 0. 

F 
o, 
r - -
c 

.:. ..; 

e 

0 

OCI-

# Peak Force 

1 3.145 

2 3.155 

3 3.161 

4 3.168 

5 3.142 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. P 1114109 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.053 

0.051 

0.051 

0.050 

830 

Initial Take-up 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.031 

0.031 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.032 

0.033 

0.032 

O.J32 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

1\11/24 

Form ;';OF005 
3.0 lbs. ini. +•- .75 lbs. 

:/ 

Energy To Actuate 

0.066 

0.068 

0.065 

0.065 

0.064 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

BARBER- M24 MWii0275241 



BARBER · M24 0075203 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

4.5 I 

4 0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 

SINS 

Rifle 
Remington 

Note: RP 1114/09 

_3.0. 

F 
0 

r ,.., :--: 
c 

1:; 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.108 0.054 

2 3.104 0.053 

3 3.126 0.053 

4 3. 144 0.054 

5 3.135 0.052 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

G30 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.033 0.033 

0.032 0.032 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Mi24 

Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 lbs. 

060 070 C80 JSO 100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.066 0e: i r:g;ef 

0.065 Se: Trigger 

0.066 

0.068 

0.066 

BARBER. M24 MWii0Q75242 



0 

r - -c ..::. :I 

e 

I C 

BARBER · M24 0075204 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

Note· R. P 1114/09 

0 5. 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.208 0.056 

2 :.:.206 0.054 

3 -L174 0.054 

4 4 131 0.054 

5 ~.142 0.054 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

\ 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.026 

0.034 0.027 

0.033 0.027 

0.034 0.027 

0.033 0.027 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

I 

Energy To Actuate 

0.092 

0.090 

0.089 

0.088 

0.089 

080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,Si'-l 10337, printed by Rern1r·g/tDn Arms Co .. !nc .. 1114/2009 5:13:24 Pk1 

090 100 

Action Type 

Sec Triggec 
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F 
0 

~ 2 5 
e 

2.0 

~ .::: 
' c 

BARBER · M24 0075205 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

svvs 
Rifle 
Rernington 

O'J~-

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Peak Force 

3.977 

3.924 

J.065 

~':::8 

3 930 

Travel To Actuate 

0.056 

0.056 

0.056 

0 ':55 

0.055 

Trigger Profile ( lbs,inch] 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.035 

0.034 

0.03:' 

0.034 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Overtravel 

0.025 

0.025 

O.:J25 

0.025 

0025 

M/24 
Form #FOO!: 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +!- 1 .0 lbs. 

07G 

Energy To Actuate 

0.086 

0.085 

0.087 

0.085 

0.085 

08J 

Lock Time 

Tngger Sccn 2.01 .SN · . .J3:57, printed :Jy Rerr1ngy1on .~rrns Co. lnc. 1: .. 1.+:2009 5 i5.18 Pk1 

100 

Action Type 

Ser Trigger 
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BARBER · M24 0075206 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,incth] 

5 c 

-::1.3 5 

F 
0 

~ 2 5 
e 

20 

1 5 

1 G 

J.5 

# 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

Note !::(_ P 1 14 09· 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.538 0.058 

2.544 0.057 

2.533 0.058 

2.524 0.058 

2.::120 0.057 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.038 0.034 

0.037 0.034 

0.037 0.034 

0.037 0.034 

O.J36 iJ.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

fvl/24 
Form #F005 
resei to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

Ci6G 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.059 

0.058 

0.059 

0.059 

0.058 

080 

Lock Time 

%0 

Action Type 

S<::~ T·:::;ge· 

Set T:1gger 

10C 

BARBER . M24 ~i0Q7 5245 



F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

1 c 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER · M24 0075207 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

sws 
Rifie 
Remingtor, 

Note: R. P. 1114/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

;-;-0----:z:-; ·----C-3-C ----0-,4-C----,_-15-o----,-D6_0 ____ c--10----0-80:------:Q-::-90-:-----.:-.100 

Peak Force 

..+.257 

4.298 

4.292 

C:.281 

4.267 

Travel To Actuate 

0.057 

0.057 

0.057 

0 057 

0.057 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

0 .Cl35 

0.035 

Overtravel 

Cl.020 

Cl.020 

0.020 

0.020 

0.020 

Energy To Actuate 

0.094 

0.094 

0.095 

0.095 

0.094 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01.SN10337. p~inted by Rern:ng/tcn ,.;1T1s Co. inc. 1/14,'2009 5.20.16 P::l 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 
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